Boulder County Resource Conservation Advisory Board (RCAB) Recycling Ordinance Subcommittee Meeting

Meeting April 22, 2024

Virtual Meeting via Microsoft Teams

AGENDA

1. Review current draft ordinance language	10:00 a.m.
2. Adjourn	11:00 a.m.

Resource Conservation Advisory Board (RCAB)

The Resource Conservation Advisory Board (RCAB) was formed in 2002 to advise the Board of County Commissioners on major waste diversion policies and strategies.

The purpose of the Advisory Board shall be to assist the Board of County Commissioners in reducing the amount and toxicity of waste generated in the county; to research, review and recommend changes in policy related to waste reduction, reuse, recycling and composting; to provide input on the development and management of facilities and programs; and as a result of these efforts to help Boulder County and its communities and partners to conserve mineral, fossil fuel and forest resources, and to reduce environmental pollution.

An informal subcommittee was formed in 2023 to create a draft recycling ordinance for use by municipalities within Boulder County seeking to improve recycling efforts in their communities. The subcommittee will create a draft ordinance to share with the broader RCAB members for final review.

The February 14, 2024 subcommittee meeting will be held virtually and may be accessed at this link: <u>https://meet.google.com/zrc-idav-iuk?authuser=0&hs=122</u>